ETAS ID: TM428896

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Silicon Valley Bank		05/25/2017	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Paymetric, Inc.	
Street Address:	300 Colonial Center Pkwy	
Internal Address:	#130	
City:	Roswell	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30076	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3071066	PAYMETRIC
Registration Number:	3071069	XIPAY
Registration Number:	3543036	XISECURE
Registration Number:	3527529	XIPAYNET
Registration Number:	4018915	PRIMESYS
Registration Number:	4015953	SECUREENTRY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

SIGNATURE:

Fax Number: 2163634677

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2163634677

Email: trademark@beneschlaw.com

Duncan H.Poirier **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: Benesch Friedlander Coplan & Aronoff LLP

Address Line 2: 200 Public Square, Suite 2300

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 38947-28

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Duncan H. Poirier

TRADEMARK 900407358

/Duncan H. Poirier/

REEL: 006068 FRAME: 0977

DATE SIGNED: 05/25/2017

Total Attachments: 3
source=Release of Security Interest in Trademarks#page1.tif
source=Release of Security Interest in Trademarks#page2.tif
source=Release of Security Interest in Trademarks#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006068 FRAME: 0978

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This **TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS** (this "*Termination and Release*") is granted as of May 25, 2017 by **SILICON VALLEY BANK**, in its capacity as Administrative Agent under the Grant described below (in such capacity, the "*Administrative Agent*"), in favor of **PAYMETRIC**, **INC.**, a Delaware corporation ("*Grantor*").

WHEREAS, Grantor executed and delivered a Trademark Security Agreement dated as of September 19, 2013 (as amended, modified or supplemented prior to the date hereof, including pursuant to the supplement (the "Supplement") dated July 8, 2015, the "Grant") granting the Administrative Agent a security interest in and lien on certain Trademarks (as defined and described therein);

WHEREAS, the original Grant was recorded in the Assignment Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("*USPTO*") on September 19, 2013, at Reel 5114, Frame 0693, and the Supplement was recorded in the Assignment Division of the USPTO on July 10, 2015 at Reel 5572, Frame 0083;

WHEREAS, Grantor has requested that the Administrative Agent terminate, release and discharge fully its security interests in and liens on all right, title and interest of Grantor in, to and under all of the trademarks and trademark applications described in the Grant (collectively, the "*Trademarks*") as herein provided; and

WHEREAS, Grantor has requested that the Administrative Agent provide a document suitable for recording in the USPTO to evidence the release of its security interests in and liens on the Trademarks as herein provided.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Administrative Agent hereby:

- 1. terminates the Grant and releases, terminates and discharges all liens and security interests in Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademarks, including those Trademarks identified in <u>Schedule I</u> hereto;
- 2. authorizes and requests that this Termination and Release be recorded at the USPTO; and
- 3. agrees that it shall, and at Grantor's, reasonable request and Grantor's expense, execute, acknowledge and deliver to Grantor all further releases and other documents, and take all other actions necessary or reasonably desirable for the release of such security interest.

[Signature page follows this page.]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006068 FRAME: 0979

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Termination and Release by its duly authorized officer as of the date first above written.

SILICON VALLEY BANK, as Administrative Agent

3y:____

Title:

[Signature Page to Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademarks]

SCHEDULE I TO TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

Registered Trademarks

Mark	Appl # Reg. #	Filing Date Reg. Date
PAYMETRIC	78/600,424	04/01/2005
	3,071,066	03/21/2006
XIPAY	78/600,433	04/01/2005
	3,071,069	03/21/2006
XISECURE	77/439,271	04/03/2008
	3,543,036	12/09/2008
XIPAYNET	77/497,475	06/12/2008
	3,527,529	11/04/2008
PrimeSys	85/225,006	1/24/2011
	4018915	8/30/2011
SecureEntry	85/231,703	2/1/2011
	4015953	8/23/2011

RECORDED: 05/25/2017

TRADEMARK REEL: 006068 FRAME: 0981